

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8186 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8195 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8201 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8211 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8335 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8428 of 2024

=====

K P SANGHVI AND SONS LLP

Versus

ASHOK TUKARAM AMBEKAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MRS YOGINI V PARIKH(2163) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

FRESH NOTICE NOT RCVD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 14/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Endorsement on the cause list shows that fresh notice is not received back. In view of the above, the matter is adjourned on 26.03.2025.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

NIVYA A. NAIR