

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8186 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8195 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8201 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8211 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8335 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8428 of 2024

=====

K P SANGHVI AND SONS LLP
Versus
ASHOK TUKARAM AMBEKAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MRS YOGINI V PARIKH(2163) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
 NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1
 MS AGNEYA MANKAD, ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2
 in SCA/8186/2024 & 8195/2024
 MS RAJVI SHAH, ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2 in
 SCA/8201/2024 & 8211/2024
 MS SWEETY SAMARA, ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2
 in SCA/8335/2024 & 8428/2024

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK

Date : 27/11/2025
COMMON ORAL ORDER

Heard Ms. Yogini Parikh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

The issue involved in the present petitions require consideration. Hence, **RULE**. Learned Assistant Government Pleaders, waive service of notice of Rule, for and on behalf of the respondent No.2.

There shall be an *interim relief* in terms of para-12(B) in each of of the petition, subject to compliance of provisions of Section 17(B) of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly