

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8181 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8181 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8428 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8428 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8195 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8195 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8280 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8280 of 2024

=====

K P SANGHVI AND SONS LLP
Versus
ANANT BAYAJI MORE & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MRS YOGINI V PARIKH(2163) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
 MR SHAILESH C SHARMA(3450) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
 RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 29/04/2026
ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATIONS:-

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that the applicant-workman has since been reinstated and has joined the service.
2. Learned counsel Ms.Yogini Parikh appearing for the respondent-Firm submits that some of the workmen are yet to complete necessary formalities and yet they have been reinstated.

3. In view of the joint statement made by the learned counsel for the parties, the present applications are rendered infructuous and disposed of accordingly.

ORDER IN SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATIONS:-

List the Special Civil Application No.8181 of 2024 along with connected matters on 29.06.2026 in view of the fact that the settlement proposal is being explored by the parties.

ABHISHEK/20 to 23

Sd/-
(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)